tvstudy v2.2.4

Study created:

Study build station data:

Proposal:
Facility ID:
Station data:
Record ID:
Country:

(22Qqz3)
Database: localhost,
Start: 2018.04.05 15:06:51

2018.04.05 15:06:51

Study:

LMS TV 2018-02-05 (5)

WOIL-CD D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL

31649

User record

403
U.s.

Stations potentially affected by proposal:

IX Call

No WEFIQ

Yes WCOV-TV
Yes WCOV-TV
No WHSG-TV
No WHSG-TV
No WHSG-TV
No WDPM-DT
Yes WVUA-CD
No WKTB-CD
No WKTB-CD
No WKTB-CD
No WPGA-TV
No WPGA-TV
No WWJIX

Yes WFLI-TV
Yes WFLI-TV
Yes WFLI-TV
No WTWV

No WJDE-LD
No WJDE-LD
Yes WBXA-CD

Chan
D22
D22
D22
D22
D22
D22
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D24

Svc Status

DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC
DC
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DC
DC

LIC
CPp
BL
CP
APP
BL
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
BL
CP
BL
LIC
CPp
APP
BL
LIC
CPp
BL
LIC

City, State
FLORENCE, AL
MONTGOMERY, AL
MONTGOMERY, AL
MONROE, GA
MONROE, GA
MONROE, GA
MOBILE, AL
TUSCALOOSA/NORTHPORT, AL
NORCROSS, GA
NORCROSS, GA
NORCROSS, GA
PERRY, GA
PERRY, GA
JACKSON, MS
CLEVELAND, TN
CLEVELAND, TN
CLEVELAND, TN
MEMPHIS, TN
NASHVILLE, TN
NASHVILLE, TN
BIRMINGHAM, AL

Talladega23d8kwF, Model: Longley-Rice

File Number
BLEDT20060718ACG
BLANKO000034411
DTVBL73642
BLANK0000028032
BLANKO000034684
DTVBL68058
BLCDT20090420AAD
BLANKOO0O0001646
BLANK0000025118
BLANKO0O00034685
DTVBL35418
BLANKO000028377
DTVBL54728
BLCDT20110824ABD
BLANKO0O00027931
BLANKO000034902
DTVBL72060
BLEDT20090619AAW
BLANKO000034264
DTVBL61026
BLANKO000001638

Distance

194.
159.
159.
175.
175.
178.
338.
124.
193.
193.
193.
257.
257.
414.
217.
210.
217.
386.
317.
310.

56.

7 km

(00]
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Yes WBXA-CD

Yes WHIQ
No WXTX
No WXTX

No W39CA-D
No W39CA-D
No WMDN
No WMDN

D24 DC CP

D24 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
D24 DT CP COLUMBUS, GA
D24 DT BL COLUMBUS, GA
D24 DC CP FULTON, MS

D24 DC BL FULTON, MS

D24 DT APP MERIDIAN, MS
D24 DT LIC MERIDIAN, MS

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel:
Mask:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Height AMSL:
HAAT:

Peak ERP:
Antenna:
Elev Pattrn:
Elec Tilt:

D23
Full Service
33 24 42.00 N (NAD83)
86 12 27.00 W
513.0 m
0.0 m
8.00 kW
Omnidirectional
Generic
0.50

49.7 dBu contour:

Azimuth
0.0 deg
45.
90.
135.
180.
225.
270.
315.

o

Database HAAT

O 0O 0O CO O O O

ERP HAAT Distance
.00 kw 343.4 m 56.0 km
.00 284.9 52.9
.00 329.1 55.3
.00 299.7 53.7
.00 355.5 56.6
.00 376.0 57.5
.00 363.3 56.9
.00 359.8 56.8

does not agree with computed HAAT

BIRMINGHAM, AL

BLANKO0O0035776
BLANK0000004828
BLANK0000034233
DTVBL12472
BLANK0000028855
DTVBL68910
BLANK0000035927
BLCDT20090304ADW

56.
150.
162.
162.
202.
202.
261.
261.
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Database HAAT: O m Computed HAAT: 339 m
Distance to Canadian border: 969.6 km

Distance to Mexican border: 1322.9 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA
Bearing: 69.5 degrees Distance: 146.1 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area
Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 299.3 degrees Distance: 1845.2 km

Study cell size: 1.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

o

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLANK0000034411 CP scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WCOV-TV D22 DT CP MONTGOMERY, AL
Undesireds: WOIL-CD D23 DC BL
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP

TALLADEGA, AL
TALLADEGA, AL

WDHN D21 DT LIC DOTHAN, AL
WTTO D21 DT CP HOMEWOOD, AL
WEIQ D22 DT LIC FLORENCE, AL

WDES-CD D22 DC CP
WPEFN-CD D22 DC LIC
WTWC-TV D22 DT CP
WHSG-TV D22 DT CP
WHLT D22 DT APP

DESTIN, FL
PANAMA CITY, FL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
MONROE, GA
HATTIESBURG, MS

File Number
BLANKO0O00034411

DTVBL31649

BLCDT20090303ACR
BLANK0000029999
BLEDT20060718ACG
BLANKO0000027917
BLDTA20141222AAC
BLANK0O000025125
BLANK0000028032
BLANK0000002705

Distance

159.
159.
114.
178.
326.
178.
202.
252.
258.
297.
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Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

36558.1 893,690 36177.1 890,379 34823.5 867,373 34824.5 867,379 -0.00 -0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WOIL-CD D23 DC BL 8.0 64 1.0 6
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP 0.0 0 0.0 0
WDHN D21 DT LIC 396.9 9,091 233.5 5,127 233.5 5,127
WTTO D21 DT CP 39.9 895 23.0 547 26.0 583
WEFIQ D22 DT LIC 94.0 955 41.0 252 42.0 252
WPEN-CD D22 DC LIC 3.1 690 0.0 0 0.0 0
WTWC-TV D22 DT CP 498.1 11,807 267.2 4,665 267.2 4,665
WHSG-TV D22 DT CP 190.5 5,127 108.1 1,693 108.1 1,693
WHLT D22 DT APP 428.1 3,162 391.9 2,829 391.9 2,829

Interference to DTVBL73642 BL scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WCOV-TV D22 DT BL MONTGOMERY, AL DTVBL73642
Undesireds: WOIL-CD D23 DC BL TALLADEGA, AL DTVBL31649 159.8 km
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL 159.8
WDHN D21 DT LIC DOTHAN, AL BLCDT20090303ACR 114.6
WTTO D21 DT CP HOMEWOOD, AL BLANK0000029999 178.3
WFIQ D22 DT LIC FLORENCE, AL BLEDT20060718ACG 326.2
WDES-CD D22 DC CP DESTIN, FL BLANKQO0OQ027917 178.4
WPEN-CD D22 DC LIC PANAMA CITY, FL BLDTA20141222AAC 202.6
WTWC-TV D22 DT CP TALLAHASSEE, FL BLANK0O000025125 252.8
WHSG-TV D22 DT CP MONROE, GA BLANKQ0000028032 258.9
WHLT D22 DT APP HATTIESBURG, MS BLANK0OO0O0002705 297.6
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
34300.5 862,966 33997.8 859, 666 32845.0 840,856 32845.0 840,856 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WOIL-CD D23 DC BL 3.0 0 0.0 0
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP 0.0 0 0.0 0



WDHN D21 DT
WTTO D21 DT
WFIQ D22 DT
WPEFN-CD D22
WTWC-TV D22
WHSG-TV D22
WHLT D22 DT

LIC

CP

LIC

DC LIC
DT CP
DT CP
APP

324.
20.
78.

443.
172.
393.

O~ U1 O~ O

7,

11,
3
1,

173.
14.
32.

3,

218.
90.
350.

4,
1,
1,

o
BN J O O O u

689
166
274

856
408
625

Interference to BLANK0O000027931 CP scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WFLI-TV

WOIL-CD
WOIL-CD
WHSG-TV
WCTE
WKTB-CD
WPGA-TV
WKZT-TV
WKPD
WKPI-TV
WBTV
WJDE-LD
WAPW-CD
WHIQ

Service area

25434.9

Undesired

WOIL-CD D23
WOIL-CD D23
WHSG-TV D22
WCTE D22 DT
WKTB-CD D23
WKZT-TV D23

1,280,082

DC BL
DC APP
DT CP
LIC

DC CP
DT CP

Chan
D23

D23
D23
D22
D22
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D23
D24

Terrain-limited
21825.

93.
221.

98.
120.
18.

Svc
DT

DC
DC
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DC
DT

4

O U o O N O

Status
Cp

BL
APP
CPp
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
CPp
LIC
CPp
CP
LIC

1,147,
Total
1,

7,

2,
S,

828 173.5 3,689
219 13.0 166
700 31.0 274

0 0.0 0
221 218.7 4,856
695 90.2 1,408
992 350.4 1,625

City, State

CLEVELAND, TN

TALLADEGA, AL

TALLADEGA, AL

MONROE, GA

COOKEVILLE, TN

NORCROSS, GA

PERRY, GA

ELIZABETHTOWN, KY

PADUCAH, KY

PIKEVILLE, KY

CHARLOTTE, NC

NASHVILLE, TN

ABINGDON, ETC., VA

HUNTSVILLE, AL

IX-free, before

724 21464.9 1,136,893

IX Unique IX, before
494 81.5 1,374
388

66 1.0 64
474 73.5 1,760
726 107.4 5,635
640 3.0 0

File Number
BLANKO000027931

DTVBL31649

BLANK0000028032
BLEDT20110413ACS
BLANK0000025118
BLANKO000028377
BLANK0000034628
BLANK0000025329
BLANK0000025330
BLCDT19991025AEB
BLANK0000034264
BLANK0000026135
BLANK0000004828

IX-free, af
21350.3 1,132,
Unique IX, af
196.
1.
73.

98.
3.

o

1,
3,

O B> 01 O

ter
680

ter

587
64
760
967
0

Distance

217.
217.
183.
107.
174.
316.
279.
369.
337.
371.
175.
384.
125.
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Percent New IX

0.53

0.37



WBTV D23 DT LIC 1.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0

WJDE-LD D23 DC CP 64.9 1,785 42.9 1,106 42.9 1,106

WHIQ D24 DT LIC 11.1 87 7.0 56 4.0 52

Interference to BLANK0000034902 APP scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WELI-TV D23 DT APP CLEVELAND, TN BLANKO000034902

Undesireds: WOIL-CD D23 DC BL TALLADEGA, AL DTVBL31649 210.9 km
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL 210.9
WHSG-TV D22 DT CP MONROE, GA BLANK0000028032 180.2
WCTE D22 DT LIC COOKEVILLE, TN BLEDT20110413ACS 112.6
WKTB-CD D23 DC CP NORCROSS, GA BLANK0O000025118 171.9
WPGA-TV D23 DT CP PERRY, GA BLANKQO00Q0028377 313.2
WKZT-TV D23 DT CP ELIZABETHTOWN, KY BLANK0000034628 284.1
WKPD D23 DT CP PADUCAH, KY BLANK0000025329 369.9
WKPI-TV D23 DT CP PIKEVILLE, KY BLANK0O000025330 344.2
WBTV D23 DT LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLCDT19991025AEB 375.6
WJDE-LD D23 DC CP NASHVILLE, TN BLANK0000034264 176.3
WAPW-CD D23 DC CP ABINGDON, ETC., VA BLANK0O000026135 390.6
WHIQ D24 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANKQO000004828 120.0

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
25393.8 1,296,291 22053.1 1,190,027 21558.0 1,174,130 21455.4 1,169,509 0.48 0.39

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WOIL-CD D23 DC BL 128.8 4,523 110.7 3,439

WOIL-CD D23 DC APP 243.5 9,951 213.3 8,060

WHSG-TV D22 DT CP 2.0 0 1.0 0 1.0 0

WCTE D22 DT LIC 124.3 1,760 102.4 1,304 102.4 1,304

WKTB-CD D23 DC CP 136.7 7,131 120.6 6,315 112.5 5,663

WKZT-TV D23 DT CP 3.0 135 0.0 0 0.0 0

WBTV D23 DT LIC 3.0 0 2.0 0 2.0 0

WJDE-LD D23 DC CP 131.3 3,638 106.5 3,145 105.5 3,145

WHIQ D24 DT LIC 14.1 422 7.0 117 7.0 117



Interference to DTVBL72060 BL scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WEFLI-TV D23 DT BL CLEVELAND, TN DTVBL72060

Undesireds: WOIL-CD D23 DC BL TALLADEGA, AL DTVBL31649 217.3 km
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL 217.3
WHSG-TV D22 DT CP MONROE, GA BLANKQO000028032 183.2
WCTE D22 DT LIC COOKEVILLE, TN BLEDT20110413ACS 107.4
WKTB-CD D23 DC CP NORCROSS, GA BLANK0000025118 174.2
WPGA-TV D23 DT CP PERRY, GA BLANK0O0O00028377 315.9
WKzZT-TV D23 DT CP ELIZABETHTOWN, KY BLANK0O000034628 279.4
WKPD D23 DT CP PADUCAH, KY BLANKO000025329 369.7
WKPI-TV D23 DT CP PIKEVILLE, KY BLANKQO0O00025330 337.8
WBTV D23 DT LIC CHARLOTTE, NC BLCDT19991025AEB 371.5
WJDE-LD D23 DC CP NASHVILLE, TN BLANK0O000034264 175.4
WAPW-CD D23 DC CP ABINGDON, ETC., VA BLANK0O000026135 384.6
WHIQ D24 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O0O00004828 125.5

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
25262 .4 1,275,859 21742.9 1,146,062 21395.6 1,136,338 21281.0 1,132,336 0.54 0.35

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WOIL-CD D23 DC BL 83.5 2,172 69.4 1,270

WOIL-CD D23 DC APP 213.2 6,535 184.0 5,272

WHSG-TV D22 DT CP 2.0 2 0.0 0 0.0 0

WCTE D22 DT LIC 87.4 1,220 70.4 1,087 70.4 1,087

WKTB-CD D23 DC CP 128.5 5,724 114.5 4,851 102.4 4,545

WKZT-TV D23 DT CP 12.0 73 1.0 0 1.0 0

WBTV D23 DT LIC 4.0 134 3.0 134 3.0 134

WJIJDE-LD D23 DC CP 63.8 1,371 44 .9 1,238 44.9 1,238

WHIQ D24 DT LIC 11.1 138 7.0 107 4.0 52

Interference to BLANK0000001638 LIC scenario 1



Call

Desired: WBXA-CD

Undesireds: WOIL-CD
WOIL-CD
WVUA-CD
WHIQ
WSRE
WXTX
W39CA-D
WMDN

Service area
4012.7 650,513
Undesired
WOIL-CD D23
WOIL-CD D23
WVUA-CD D23
WHIQ D24 DT
WXTX D24 DT
WMDN D24 DT

DC BL
DC APP
DC LIC
LIC

CP

APP

File Number
BLANKO0O00001638

DTVBL31649

BLANK0O000001646
BLANK0000004828
BLANK0000027900
BLANK0000034233
BLANKO0000028855
BLANK0000035927

IX-free,
2927.9

Unique IX,

N
sy
'_l
o O W o o

582,

22,

S,

after

038

after

616
118
457

Distance

56.
56.
75.
141.
328.
212.
148.
217.
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-
3

Percent New IX

-3.44

-0.76

Interference to BLANKO000035776 CP scenario 1

Call
Desired: WBXA-CD
Undesireds: WOIL-CD
WOIL-CD
WVUA-CD
WHIQ
WSRE
WXTX
W39CA-D
WMDN
WAKA

Chan Svc Status City, State
D24 DC LIC BIRMINGHAM, AL
D23 DC BL TALLADEGA, AL
D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL
D23 DC LIC TUSCALOOSA/NORTHPORT, AL
D24 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
D24 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
D24 DT CP COLUMBUS, GA
D24 DC CP FULTON, MS
D24 DT APP MERIDIAN, MS
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
3330.9 618,262 2830.6 577,638
Total IX Unique IX, before
164.9 9,133 97.3 4,400
3.0 203
3.0 140 0.0 0
337.4 30,555 216.1 21,747
15.9 379 2.0 118
154.0 13,306 47.6 5,095
Chan Svc Status City, State
D24 DC CP BIRMINGHAM, AL
D23 DC BL TALLADEGA, AL
D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL
D23 DC LIC TUSCALOOSA/NORTHPORT, AL
D24 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL
D24 DT CP PENSACOLA, FL
D24 DT CP COLUMBUS, GA
D24 DC CP FULTON, MS
D24 DT APP MERIDIAN, MS
D25 DT CP SELMA, AL

File Number
BLANKOO0O0035776

DTVBL31649

BLANK0000001646
BLANK0000004828
BLANK0O000027900
BLANK0000034233
BLANK0O000028855
BLANKO0O00035927
BLANK0000034432

Distance

56.
56.
75.
141.
328.
212.
148.
217.
148.
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Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
4392.6 669,286 3730.6 641,021 3191.6 601,871 3298.9 606,082 -3.36 -0.70
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WOIL-CD D23 DC BL 202.6 10,308 107.3 4,211
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP 12.9 341 0.0 0
WVUA-CD D23 DC LIC 6.0 24 3.0 0 3.0 0
WHIQ D24 DT LIC 361.3 27,436 228.1 17,978 261.9 19,225
WXTX D24 DT CP 6.0 120 1.0 0 1.0 0
W39CA-D D24 DC CP 1.0 17 0.0 0 0.0 0
WMDN D24 DT APP 159.0 15,575 42.7 5,575 64.5 7,472
Interference to BLANK0000004828 LIC scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHIQ D24 DT LIC HUNTSVILLE, AL BLANK0O000004828
Undesireds: WOIL-CD D23 DC BL TALLADEGA, AL DTVBL31649 150.2 km
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL 150.2
WELI-TV D23 DT CP CLEVELAND, TN BLANKO0O00027931 125.5
WJDE-LD D23 DC CP NASHVILLE, TN BLANKQO000034264 167.8
WBXA-CD D24 DC LIC BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANK0O0O0O0001638 141.5
WXTX D24 DT CP COLUMBUS, GA BLANKQO000034233 295.5
WGTA D24 DT LIC TOCCOA, GA BLANKOO0O0001315 289.1
WNKY D24 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY BLANKOO00025367 257.4
W39CA-D D24 DC CP FULTON, MS BLANK0000028855 175.7
WMDN D24 DT APP MERIDIAN, MS BLANK0O0O0O0035927 334.4
WETP-TV D24 DT CP SNEEDVILLE, TN BLANK0O000029748 353.7
WUWT-CD D24 DC CP UNION CITY, TN BLANK0000028231 295.7
WYHB-CD D25 DC CP CHATTANOOGA, TN BLANK0O000024558 125.1
WJFB D25 DT CP LEBANON, TN BLANK0O0O0O0034895 158.1
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
28802.7 1,279,480 27255.7 1,228,669 27009.8 1,221,473 27014.7 1,221,935 -0.02 -0.04
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after



WOIL-CD D23 DC BL 4.9 462 4.9 462
WOIL-CD D23 DC APP 0.0 0 0.0 0
WFLI-TV D23 DT CP 33.0 1,311 22.0 663 22.0 663
WXTX D24 DT CP 13.0 1,067 7.0 967 7.0 967
WGTA D24 DT LIC 16.1 483 12.1 465 12.1 465
WNKY D24 DT CP 26.8 599 23.9 532 23.9 532
W39CA-D D24 DC CP 7.0 43 1.0 0 1.0 0
WMDN D24 DT APP 114.1 2,289 109.2 2,207 109.2 2,207
WETP-TV D24 DT CP 55.9 1,757 38.9 901 38.9 901
WYHB-CD D25 DC CP 5.0 360 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to proposal scenario 1
6.27% interference received
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WOIL-CD D23 DC APP TALLADEGA, AL
Undesireds: WDPM-DT D23 DT LIC MOBILE, AL BLCDT20090420AAD 338.0 km
WVUA-CD D23 DC LIC TUSCALOOSA/NORTHPORT, AL BLANK0000001646 124.7
WKTB-CD D23 DC CP NORCROSS, GA BLANK0000025118 193.9
WPGA-TV D23 DT CP PERRY, GA BLANK00O00028377 257.5
WEFLI-TV D23 DT CP CLEVELAND, TN BLANKQO0O00027931 217.3
WJDE-LD D23 DC CP NASHVILLE, TN BLANK0000034264 317.8
WBXA-CD D24 DC LIC BIRMINGHAM, AL BLANKQO000001638 56.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
9755.6 704,395 8533.6 544,229 8392.5 510,079 1.65 6.27
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WDPM-DT D23 DT LIC 1.0 4 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WVUA-CD D23 DC LIC 67.5 15,578 47.6 12,784 0.56 2.35
WFLI-TV D23 DT CP 66.6 808 51.7 463 0.61 0.09
WBXA-CD D24 DC LIC 26.8 20,558 20.8 18,105 0.24 3.33



